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DEO

DEO

PMO / End-User (1U)

Public Bidding

Public Bidding

Mode of Procurement

Sept. 26, 2018

Sept. 26, 2018

Pre-Proc Conference

Oct. 3, 2018 Oct. 3, 2018 Ads / Post of IAEB
Oct. 10, 2018 Oct. 10, 2018 Pre-bid Conference
Oct. 23, 2018 Oct. 23, 2018 Eligibility Check »
=
Oct. 23, 2018 Oct. 23, 2018 Sub/Openof Bids |3
-
Oct. 24-30, 2018 Oct. 24-30, 2018 Bid Evaluation g
2
Nov. 12, 2018 Nov. 12, 2018 Post-Qualification |3
Jun. 3, 2019 Jun. 3, 2019 Notice of Award 2
Jun. 7, 2019 Jun. 7, 2019 Contract Signing 3
Jun. 13, 2019 Jun. 13, 2019 Notice to Proceed
Nov. 15, 2019 Oct. 16, 2019 Delivery / Completion
Acceptance / Turnover
CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA Source of Funds
46,364,780.00 24,255,000.00 Total »
MOOE §-
g
46,364,780.00 24,255,000.00 coo -
44,037,241.42 23,013,185.16 Total 2
3
MOOE g
(=]
44,037,241.42 23,013,185.16 coo 2
z 2
> > =
o
< 2 22
o o b=
~ ~ 2 3
< < m S
5 2 i
a sl
Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Pre-bid Conference
Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Eligibility Check
Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Sub / Open of Bids
Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Bid Evaluation
QOct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /
Acceptance (If applicable)
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DEO

DEO

DEO

PMO / End-User (IU)

Public Bidding

Public Bidding

Public Bidding

Mode of Procurement

Sept. 26, 2018

Sept. 26, 2018

Sept. 26, 2018

Pre-Proc Conference

Oct. 3, 2018 Oct. 3, 2018 Oct. 3, 2018 Ads / Post of IAEB
Oct. 10, 2018 Oct. 10, 2018 Oct. 10, 2018 Pre-bid Conference
Oct. 23, 2018 Oct. 23, 2018 Oct. 23, 2018 Eligibility Check »
1
Oct. 23, 2018 Oct. 23, 2018 Oct. 23, 2018 Sub/Openof Bids |8
b~
Oct. 24-30, 2018 Oct. 24-30, 2018 Oct. 24-30, 2018 Bid Evaluation 8
|
Nov. 12, 2018 Nov. 12, 2018 Nov. 12, 2018 Post-Qualification g
Jun. 17, 2019 Jun. 17, 2019 Jun. 17, 2019 Notice of Award z
2
Jun. 21, 2019 Jun. 21, 2019 Jun, 21, 2019 Contract Signing |2
Jun. 26, 2019 Jun. 26, 2019 Jun. 26, 2019 Notice to Proceed
Dec. 28, 2019 Dec. 28, 2019 Dec. 28, 2019 Delivery / Completion
Acceptance / Turnover
CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA Source of Funds
52,592,500.00 52,592,500.00 52,592,500.00 Total »
a3
MOOE =
2
52,592,500.00 52,592,500.00 52,592,500.00 coo =
49,910,405.95 50,016,908.01 49,915,485.94 Total 9
=
MOOE g
49,910,405.95 50,016,908.01 49,915,485.94 coo E
2 z z §
Q 2 Q g2
= - o >
3 3 3 3 2
2 2 2 LB
(g (@} (g
Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Pre-bid Conference
oct 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Eligibility Chock
Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Sub / Open of Bids
Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Bid Evaluation
Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /

Acceptance (If applicable)
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DEO DEO DEO PMO / End-User (IU)
Public Bidding Public Bidding Public Bidding Mode of Procurement
Sept. 28, 2018 Sept. 28, 2018 Sept. 28, 2018 Pre-Proc Conference
Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Oct. 5, 2018 Ads / Post of IAEB
Oct. 12, 2018 Oct. 12, 2018 Oct. 12, 2018 Pre-bid Conference
Oct. 26, 2018 Oct. 26, 2018 Oct. 26, 2018 Eligibility Check »
5 )
Oct. 26, 2018 Oct. 26, 2018 Oct. 26, 2018 Sub/OpenofBids |5
-l
Oct. 29 - Nov. 5, 2018 Oct. 29 - Nov. 5, 2018 Oct. 29 - Nov. 5, 2018 Bid Evaluation S
2
Nov. 16, 2018 Nov. 16, 2018 Nov. 16, 2018 Post-Qualification E
Jun. 17, 2019 Jun. 3, 2019 Jun. 3, 2019 Notice of Award 1
2
Jun, 21,2019 Jun. 7,2019 Jun. 7, 2019 ContractSigning ~ |[<
Jun. 26, 2019 Jun. 13, 2019 Jun. 13, 2019 Notice to Proceed
Dec. 28, 2019 Nov. 8, 2019 Oct. 16, 2019 Delivery / Completion
Acceptance / Turnover
CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA Source of Funds
52,592,500.00 39,200,000.00 20,790,000.00 Total .
a
MOOE -
Z
52,592,500.00 39,200,000.00 20,790,000.00 co0 =~
49,957,640.86 37,238,961.19 19,731,762.67 Total e
=
MOOE g
g
49,957,640.86 37,238,961.19 19,731,762.67 coo a
=z = 2 e
3 3 2 o
3 3 3 g2
~ - ~ g g‘
s s s i3
a o a a
g] o o
Oct. 10, 2018 Oct. 10, 2018 Oct. 10, 2018 Pre-bid Conference
Oct. 10, 2013 Oct. 10, 2018 Oct. 10, 2018 Eligibility Check
Oct. 10, 2018 Oct. 10, 2018 Oct. 10, 2018 Sub / Open of Bids
Oct. 10, 2018 Oct. 10, 2018 Oct. 10, 2018 Bid Evaluation
Oct. 10, 2018 Oct. 10, 2018 Oct. 10, 2018 Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /
Acceptance (If applicable)

(ddV
ay) wouy sadueyd

Sujupejdx3) syseway

6T0Z ANNT - AHVNNYT
1HOd3¥ ONIYOLINOW LNIWIYNI0Hd 03d | ILIAYD V-Al NOIDIY SAYMHOIH ANY SHYOM JI18Nd 40 LNINLHVYdId



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS REGION IV-A CAVITE | DEO PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT
JANUARY - JUNE 2019

Code (PAP)

Procurement Program / Project

PMO / End-User (IU)

Mode of Procurement

Actual Procurement Activity

ABC (Php)

Contract Cost

Pre-Proc Conference

Ads / Post of IAEB

Pre-bid Conference

Eligibility Check
Sub / Open of Bids
Bid Evaluation
Post-Qualification
Notice of Award
Contract Signing

Notice to Proceed

Delivery / Completion

Acceptance / Turnover

Source of Funds

Total
MOOE
coo

Total
MOOE
coo

List of Invited
Observers

Pre-bid Conference

Eligibility Check

Sub / Open of Bids

Bid Evaluation

Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /

Acceptance (If applicable)

Remarks (Explaining
changes from the
APP)

19DF0023
310305100220000

Organizational Outcome 1:
Ensure Safe and Reliable
National Road System, Bridge
Program — Widening of
Permanent Bridges, Alang-llang
Bridge (B03058LZ) along
Dasmarifias — Trece Martires
City — Naic Road, Gen. Trias,
Cavite

DEO

Public Bidding

Oct. 12, 2018

Oct. 19, 2018

Oct. 26, 2018

Nov. 9, 2018
Nov. 9, 2018
Nov. 12-16, 2018
Nov. 28, 2018
Jun. 3, 2019
Jun. 7, 2019

Jun. 13, 2019

Oct. 31, 2019

CY 2019 GAA

14,700,000.00
14,700,000.00

13,964,870.16
13,964,870.16

NACAP / VACC

Oct. 24, 2019

Cct. 24, 2019

Oct. 24, 2019

Oct. 24, 2019

Oct. 24, 2019

19DF0024
300104208134000
300104208145000
300104208124000
300104208126000
300104208127000
300104208132000
300104208141000
300104208150000

Local Program: Local
Infrastructure Program,
Buildings and Other Structures,
Multipurpose / Facilities —
Construction of Multi Purpose
Building (Covered Court) at La
Paz Subdivision, Brgy. Cabezas;
Sampaguita Pag-asa |, Brgy.
Aguado; Cavite Center for
Mental Health; Conchu
Elementary School, Brgy.
Conchu; Trece Martires City
College, Brgy. Luciano, Trece
Martires City, Cavite; Brgy.
Mulawin; Gregorio Fojas
Memoral School, Brgy. Calibuyo
and Paradahan Elementary
School, Brgy. Paradahan, Tanza,
Cavite

DEO

Public Bidding

Oct. 12, 2018

Oct. 19, 2018

Oct. 26, 2018

Nov. 9, 2018
Nov. 9, 2018
Nov. 12-16, 2018
Nov. 28, 2018
Jun, 3, 2019
Jun. 7, 2019

Jun. 13, 2019

Aug. 17, 2019

CY 2019 GAA

15,276,000.00
15,276,000.00

14,463,775.08
14,463,775.08

NACAP / VACC

Oct. 24, 2019

Oct, 24, 2019

Oct. 24, 2019

Oct, 24, 2019

Oct. 24, 2019
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DEO DEO DEO PMO / End-User (IU)
Public Bidding Public Bidding Public Bidding Mode of Procurement
Oct. 19, 2018 Oct. 12, 2018 Oct. 12, 2018 Pre-Proc Conference
Oct. 26, 2018 Oct. 19, 2018 Oct. 19, 2018 Ads / Post of IAEB
Nov. 6, 2018 Oct. 26, 2018 Oct. 26, 2018 Pre-bid Conference
Nov. 27, 2018 Nov. 9, 2018 Nov. 9, 2018 Eligibility Check >
a2
Nov. 27, 2018 Nov. 9, 2018 Nov. 9, 2018 Sub/Openof Bids |5
o
Nov, 28 - Dec. 4, 2018 Nov. 12-16, 2018 Nov. 12-16, 2018 Bid Evaluation g
o
Dec. 14, 2018 Nov. 28, 2018 Nov. 28, 2018 Post-Qualification g
Jun. 3, 2019 Jun. 3, 2019 Jun. 21,2019 Notice of Award Z
)
Jun. 7, 2019 Jun. 7, 2019 Jun. 26, 2019 Contract Signing <
Jun. 13, 2019 Jun. 13, 2019 Jul. 2, 2019 Notice to Proceed
Jul. 18, 2019 Dec. 6, 2019 Dec. 4, 2019 Delivery / Completion
Acceptance / Turnover
CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA Source of Funds
15,365,000.00 49,000,000.00 21,506,100.00 Total 5
MOOE -§
2
15,365,000.00 49,000,000.00 21,506,100.00 coo =
14,569,158.08 46,535,267.94 20,430,756.06 Total g
MOOE e
14,569,158.08 46,535,267.94 20,430,756.06 co0 g
= = z
> > > o &
Q Q Q To
- o -] fé =
~ -~ ~ =]
=,
o o o
Oct. 29, 2018 Oct. 24, 2019 Oct. 24, 2019 Pre-bid Conference
Oct. 29, 2018 Oct. 24, 2019 Oct. 24, 2010 Eligibility Check
Oct. 29, 2018 Oct. 24, 2019 Oct. 24, 2019 Sub / Open of Bids
Oct. 29, 2018 Oct. 24, 2019 Oct. 24, 2019 Bid Evaluation
Oct. 29, 2018 Oct. 24, 2019 Oct, 24, 2019 Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /
Acceptance (If applicable)
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DEO DEO DEO PMO / End-User (IU)
Public Bidding Public Bidding Public Bidding Mode of Procurement
QOct. 19, 2018 Oct. 19, 2018 Oct. 19, 2018 Pre-Proc Conference
Nov. 22, 2018 Nov, 22, 2018 Oct. 26, 2018 Ads / Post of IAEB
Nov. 29, 2018 Nov. 29, 2018 Nov. 6, 2018 Pre-bid Conference
Dec. 13, 2018 Dec. 13, 2018 Nov. 27, 2018 Eligibility Check >
2
Dec. 13, 2018 Dec. 13, 2018 Nov. 27, 2018 Sub/Openof Bids |8
-l
Dec. 14-20, 2018 Dec. 14-20, 2018 Nov, 28 - Dec. 4, 2018 Bid Evaluation S
o
Jan. 3, 2019 Jan. 3,2019 Dec. 14, 2018 Post-Qualification |3
Jun. 21, 2019 Jun. 21, 2019 Jun. 21, 2019 Notice of Award 3
]
Jun. 26, 2019 Jun. 26, 2019 Jun. 26, 2019 Contract Signing |
Jul. 2, 2019 Jul. 2, 2019 Jul. 2, 2019 Notice to Proceed
Oct. 5, 2019 Aug. 21, 2019 Dec. 4, 2019 Delivery / Completion
Acceptance / Turnover
CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA Source of Funds
19,881,260.00 12,300,960.00 29,400,000.00 Total %
a
MOOE —
-
¥
°
19,881,260.00 12,300,960.00 29,400,000.00 [ole 0] =
18,882,558.70 11,684,113.05 27,924,134.30 Total e
=2
MOOE g
[a]
18,882,558.70 11,684,113.05 27,924,134.30 coo 8
g 2 S F
o4
S 2 e g3
o T o B 5
5 : S ¥
2 2 2 LR |
o o o
Nov. 27, 2018 Nov. 27, 2018 Oct. 29, 2018 Pre-bid Conference
Nov. 27, 2018 Nov. 27, 2018 Oct. 20, 2018 Eligibility Check
Nov. 27, 2018 Nov. 27, 2018 Oct. 29, 2018 Sub / Open of Bids
Nov. 27, 2018 Nov. 27, 2018 Oct. 29, 2018 Bid Evaluation
Nov. 27, 2018 Nov. 27, 2018 Oct. 29, 2018 Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /
Acceptance (If applicable)
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS REGION IV-A CAVITE | DEO PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT
JANUARY - JUNE 2019

Actual Procurement Activity ABC (Php) Contract Cost
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Local Program: Local
Infrastructure Program,
Buildings and Other Structures,
Multipurpose / Facilities —
Construction (Completion) of
Basketball Stage and Lights,
Tierre Nevada Subdivision,
Phase VII, Brgy. San Francisco,
Gen. Trias, Cavite; Construction -
19DF0046 of Multi-Purpose Hall Julugan v e|le|lgla|m|g|lalala|lal s|8 28 2 e 0 T
300104208169000 |1, Brgy. Julugan Ill, Tanza, = AR slR|R[|8|:[&|&|& o8 sy b RIR|8|R|[R
300104208170000 o svo- Constructionof Multi- | w | @ | o [d | s |S|S |V || d| S| ]9 = |2 a|wn N | NACAP/VACC | & | & | & | & |
300104208172000 ! oluo|N|(s|®la]lal4]| |~ |o] S| w gl a slulalale
Purpose Hall Luis Aguado Sls|s|lglolalN]lesleclels] B S1g bl 8 a s|le|8|8| @
300104208171000 S|8|8|&|l2|l2|ls|s8|5|5|3|g 5% < | e ~— alalo|o|o
300104208096000 | National High School, Brgy. [ R o|o g 3|3 b
Aguado, Trece Martires City,
Cavite; Reconstruction of Multi-
Purpose Hall Luis Y. Ferrer
North National High School,
Brgy. Pasong Camachile 2, Gen.
Trias, Cavite; Reconstruction of
Multi-Purpose Building
(Training Center), TESDA, Trece
Martires City, Cavite




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS REGION IV-A CAVITE | DEO PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT

JANUARY - JUNE 2019

Code (PAP)

Procurement Program / Project

PMO / End-User (1U)

Mode of Procurement

Actual Procurement Activity

ABC (Php)

Contract Cost

Pre-Proc Conference

Ads / Post of IAEB

Pre-bid Conference

Eligibility Check
Sub / Open of Bids
Bid Evaluation
Post-Qualification
Notice of Award
Contract Signing

Notice to Proceed

Delivery / Completion

Acceptance / Turnover

Source of Funds

Total

MOOE

coo

Total
MOOE
coo

List of Invited
Observers

Pre-bid Conference

Eligibility Check

Sub / Open of Bids

Bid Evaluation

Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /
Acceptance (If applicable)

Remarks (Explaining
changes from the
APP)

19DF0049
300102200269000
300104208148000
300104208158000
300104208168000
300104208202000
300104208203000
300104208204000

Local Program: Local
Infrastructure Program,
Buildings and Other Structures,
Multipurpose /Facilities —
Construction of Multi Purpose
Building (Covered Court),
Tanzang Luma; Construction of
Multi Purpose Building, ACM
Sheerwood Anabu [I-B;
Construction of Multi Purpose
Building, Tanzang Luma 6;
Repair / Rehabilitation /
Construction of Multi Purpose
Building (Covered Court), ACM
Phase 2, Carsadang Bago II;
Repair / Rehabilitation /
Construction of Multi Purpose
Building (Covered Court),
Mariano Espeleta I; Repair /
Rehabilitation / Construction of
Multi Purpose Building
(Covered Court), Phase 9,
Mabharlika, Imus, Cavite; School
Building — Construction
(Completion) of SPED
Classrooms, Imus, Cavite

DEO

Public Bidding

Nov. 22, 2018

Nov. 29, 2018

Dec. 6, 2018

Dec. 20, 2018
Dec. 20, 2018
Dec. 21-27, 2018
Jan. 9, 2019
Jun. 3, 2019
Jun. 7, 2019

Jun, 13, 2019

Dec. 15, 2019

CY 2019 GAA

18,909,000.00

18,909,000.00

17,944,135.13
17,944,135.13

NACAP / VACC

Dec. 4, 2018

Dec. 4, 2018

Dec. 4, 2018

Dec. 4, 2018

Dec. 4, 2018
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DEO DEO DEO PMO / End-User (IU)
Public Bidding Public Bidding Public Bidding Meode of Procurement
Nov, 22, 2018 Nov. 22, 2018 Nov. 22, 2018 Pre-Proc Conference
Nov. 29, 2018 Nov. 29, 2018 Nov. 29, 2018 Ads / Post of IAEB
Dec. 6, 2018 Dec. 6, 2018 Dec. 6, 2018 Pre-bid Conference
Dec. 20, 2018 Dec. 20, 2018 Dec. 20, 2018 Eligibility Check »
a
Dec. 20, 2018 Dec. 20, 2018 Dec. 20, 2018 Sub / Open of Bids “:_'
-l
Dec. 21-27, 2018 Dec. 21-27, 2018 Dec. 21-27, 2018 Bid Evaluation S
a
Jan. 9, 2019 Jan. 9, 2019 Jan. 9, 2019 Post-Qualification |3
Jun. 21, 2019 lun, 3, 2019 Jun. 21, 2019 Notice of Award B
<
Jun. 26, 2019 Jun. 7, 2019 Jun. 26, 2019 Contract Signing | <
Jul. 2, 2019 Jun. 13, 2019 Jul. 2, 2019 Notice to Proceed
Jan. 8, 2020 Oct. 1, 2019 Dec. 4, 2019 Delivery / Completion
Acceptance [ Turnover
CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA Source of Funds
26,575,640.00 21,933,380.00 21,560,500.00 Total S
=
MOOE =
3
26,575,640.00 21,933,380.00 21,560,500.00 coo i
25,233,531.06 20,829,915.31 20,477,742.24 Total =
3
MOOE s
(]
25,233,531.06 20,829,915.31 20,477,742.24 coo §
= z =
> > b= g
=
2 2 2 7o
~ =~ =~ 23
< < < a8 =
> 2 B 4 g
] R 8 -
Dec. 4, 2018 Dec. 4, 2018 Dec. 4, 2018 Pre-bid Conference
Dec. 4, 2018 Dec. 4, 2018 Dec. 4, 2018 Eligibility Check
Dec. 4, 2018 Dec. 4, 2018 Dec. 4, 2018 Sub / Open of Bids
Dec. 4, 2018 Dec. 4, 2018 Dec. 4, 2018 Bid Evaluation
Dec. 4, 2018 Dec. 4, 2018 Dec. 4, 2018 Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /
Acceptance (If applicable)
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DEO DEO DEO PMO / End-User (IU)
Public Bidding Public Bidding Public Bidding Mode of Procurement
Dec. 6, 2018 Nov. 29, 2018 Nov, 29, 2018 Pre-Proc Conference
Dec. 13, 2018 Dec. 7, 2018 Dec. 7, 2018 Ads / Post of IAEB
Dec. 20, 2018 Dec. 14, 2018 Dec. 14, 2018 Pre-bid Conference
Jan. 4, 2019 Dec. 27, 2018 Dec. 27, 2018 Eligibility Check »
a
Jan. 4, 2019 Dec. 27, 2018 Dec. 27, 2018 Sub / Open of Bids E_‘.
=
Jan. 7-11, 2019 Dec. 28, 2018 - Jan. 3, 2019 Dec. 28, 2018 - Jan. 3, 2019 Bid Evaluation S
2
Jan. 23, 2019 Jan. 15, 2019 Jan. 15, 2019 Post-Qualification g
Jun. 11, 2019 Jun. 17, 2019 Jun. 21, 2019 Notice of Award |3
<
Jun. 14, 2019 Jun, 21, 2019 Jun. 26, 2019 Contract Signing <
Jun. 20, 2019 Jun, 26, 2019 Jul. 2, 2019 Notice to Proceed
Sept. 8, 2019 Jan. 27, 2020 Sept. 20, 2019 Delivery / Completion
Acceptance / Turnover
CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA Source of Funds
35,280,000.00 96,500,000.00 9,208,080.00 Total -
MOOE —§
3
35,280,000.00 96,500,000.00 9,208,080.00 coo =
33,374,381.49 91,675,000.00 8,747,676.00 Total §'
MOOE Ey
(o]
33,374,381.49 91,675,000.00 8,747,676.00 €00 g
2 = 2
> = > E
(=1
9 9 9 E e
b1 o -] B —
P < < 53
-
2 2 2 48
(0] (@] (@]
Dec. 21, 2018 Dec. 17, 2018 Dec. 17, 2018 Pre-bid Conference
Dec. 21, 2019 Dec. 17, 2018 Dec. 17, 2018 Eligibility Check
Dec. 21, 2020 Dec. 17, 2018 Dec. 17,2018 Sub / Open of Bids
Dec. 21, 2021 Dec. 17, 2018 Dec. 17, 2018 Bid Evaluation
Dec. 21, 2022 Dec. 17, 2018 Dec. 17, 2018 Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /

Acceptance (If applicable)
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DEO PMO / End-User (1U)
Public Bidding Mode of Procurement
Jan. 11, 2019 Pre-Proc Conference
Jan. 18, 2019 Ads / Post of IAEB
Jan. 25, 2019 Pre-bid Conference

Feb. 8, 2019 Eligibility Check -
Feb. 8, 2019 Sub / Open of Bids %
Feb. 11-15, 2019 Bid Evaluation E
Feb. 27, 2019 Post-Qualification g
Jun. 3, 2019 Notice of Award g
Jun. 7, 2019 Contract Signing é
Jun. 13, 2019 Notice to Proceed
Oct. 16, 2019 Delivery / Completion
Acceptance / Turnover
CY 2019 GAA Source of Funds
6,930,000.00 Total %
MOOE §
i
6,930,000.00 coo .
6,572,396.08 Total 'g"
MOOE g
6,572,396.08 coo g
=
g ¥
2 $s
e}
Jan, 24, 2019 Pre-bid Conference
Jan, 24, 2019 Eligibility Check
lan, 24, 2019 Sub / Open of Bids
Jan. 24, 2019 Bid Evaluation
Jan. 24, 2019 Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /
Acceptance (If applicable)
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS REGION IV-A CAVITE | DEO PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT
JANUARY - JUNE 2019

Code (PAP)

Procurement Program / Project

PMO / End-User (IU)

Mode of Procurement

Actual Procurement Activity

ABC (Php)

Contract Cost

Pre-Proc Conference

Ads / Post of IAEB

Pre-bid Conference

Eligibility Check
Sub / Open of Bids
Bid Evaluation
Post-Qualification
Notice of Award
Contract Signing

Notice to Proceed

Delivery / Completion

Acceptance / Turnover

Source of Funds

Total

MOOE

coo

Total
MOOE
coo

List of Invited
Observers

Pre-bid Conference

Eligibliity Check

Sub / Open of Bids

Bid Evaluation

Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /
Acceptance (If applicable)

Remarks (Explaining
changes from the
APP)

19DF0066
300104208157000
300104208109000
300104208184000
300104208108000
300104208107000

Local Program: Local
Infrastructure Program,
Buildings and Other Structures,
Multipurpose / Facilities —
Construction of Multi Purpose
Building (Covered Court -
Kensington Phase |, Lancaster),
Barangay Navarro Felix Manalo,
General Trias; (Covered Court—
Tierra Nevada Phase 5),
Barangay San Francisco,
General Trias; Rehabilitation of
Multi Purpose Building
(Covered Court), Barangay La
llana, Trece Martires City;
Construction of Multi Purpose
Building(Covered Court—
Chateau Real Executive Village),
Barangay Buenavista llI,
General Trias; (Waiting Shed —
Pasong Kawayan I, West
Elementary School), Barangay
Pasong Kawayan I, General
Trias, Cavite

DEO

Public Bidding

Jan. 11, 2019

Jan. 18, 2019

Jan. 25, 2019

Feb. 8, 2019
Feb. 8, 2019
Feb. 11-15, 2019
Feb. 27, 2019
Jun. 21, 2019
Jun. 26, 2019

Jul. 2, 2019

Sept. 25, 2015

CY 2019 GAA

11,588,000.00

11,588,000.00

11,007,349.48
11,007,349.48

NACAP / VACC

Jan. 24, 2019

Jan. 24, 2019

Jan. 24, 2019

Jan. 24, 2019

Jan. 24, 2019

12




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS REGION IV-A CAVITE | DEQ PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT
JANUARY - JUNE 2019

Actual Procurement Activity ABC (Php) Contract Cost
mmmﬂmmmmmwmmwmm - mmmmmmmxmﬂu%nﬂlm,:_a
S|18|le|ls|E|ls|ls|=|8|2|8[8|E|2 -l I | w Listofinvited | @ | 5| B | | & nmrw. changes from the

Code (PAP) Procurement Program / Project = m g m ..m ..W._. £ .m E|ZX|5|a gl M |0 m ®| O m Observers e | =l 5 m z|l 8= APP
”ﬁtocmpumudm/wmhmc_mmc S|/ &8|25|5|<% )
ole|éls|z|2|2|2|2|8|E|2lz|5|3 Elal 2SS9 58
o | & 2| ® k= - = I = g | = ) =|la|@ 2 g 8
mmmﬁwawammmmmm g|5|3 gl 28

fl<|a @ a ] 2 . T 3
(=] P-4 (=] M
Local Program: Local
Infrastructure Program,
Buildings and Other Structures,
Multipurpose / Facilities —
Construction of Multi Purpose
Building (Covered Court) at
ACM Woodstock, Brgy.
Navarro; Lavanya Subdivision
Phase Il, Brgy. Bacao I; Luis Y.

19DF0067 Ferrer Jr. Senior High School, -

300104208111000 | Brgy. Pasong Kawayan II; lalalalala|d|2|alala|2 < =] 8|9 2 Fla|la|(3|S

300104208135000 | parklane Elementary School, slolelel|a|la[™|(g|a|a|g]|R 6|8 818 3 2l2|R|Q|%

300104208136000 g0 isco:sunshine. | 212 Sl 2l a3 2]a]s a8 8| A n [ nacap/vace| < | s | < | S| S

iR se0s gy. San Francisco; Sunshine i i dl®|ag o | 6| T 5 o | 1l g v S I~ MEIBIR ~

300104208147000 | Village Subdivision, Brgy. Slcle]|e M = ..M gls5|5]¢ @ o a o 2 o clclsls|s

300104208145000 |Buenavista ll; Tierra Nevada al|l=|~|- = 9|« il IR IR I~ 0l 3 Al o sz 2|8

300104208197000 |Phase I, Brgy. San Francisco,

General Trias, Cavite; Local
Program: Local Infrastructure
Program, Buildings and Other
Structures, Multipurpose /
Facilities — Renovation of Multi
Purpose Building (Covered
Court), Tsarina Homes Villas,
Brgy. Manggahan, General
Trias, Cavite

13




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS REGION 1V-A CAVITE | DEO PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT
JANUARY - JUNE 2019

Code (PAP)

Procurement Program / Project

PMO [/ End-User (IU)

Mode of Procurement

Actual Procurement Activity

ABC (Php)

Contract Cost

Pre-Proc Conference

Ads / Post of IAEB

Pre-bid Conference

Eligibility Check
Sub / Open of Bids
Bid Evaluation
Post-Qualification
Notice of Award
Contract Signing

Notice to Proceed

Delivery / Completion

Acceptance / Turnover

Source of Funds

Total
MOOE
Coo

Total
MOOE
coo

List of Invited
Observers

Pre-bid Conference

Eligibility Check

Sub / Open of Bids

Bid Evaluation

Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /

Acceptance (If applicable)

Remarks (Explaining
changes from the
APP)

19DF0068
300102200270000
300104208117000
300104208183000
300104208187000
300104208176000
300104208119000
300104208116000

Local Program: Local
Infrastructure Program,
Buildings and Other Structures,
School Buildings —
Rehabilitation of School
Building (Balcony Grills-Luciano
ES), Barangay Luciano, Trece
Martires City;
Multipurpose/Facilities —
Construction of Multi- Purpose
Building (Covered Court),
Barangay Manggahan, General
Trias City; Rehabilitation of
Multi-Purpose Building
(Covered Court), Barangay
Punta II; Barangay Bagtas;
Construction of Multi-Purpose
Building (Covered Court),
Barangay Daang Amaya |;
Barangay Paradahan |,
Tanza,Cavite; Rehabilitation of
Multi-Purpose Building
(Barangay Hall), Barangay
Pinagtipunan, General Trias
City, Cavite

DEO

Public Bidding

Jan. 11, 2019

Jan. 18, 2019

Jan. 25, 2019

Feb. 8, 2019
Feb. 8, 2019
Feb. 27, 2019
Jun, 21, 2019
Jun, 26, 2019

Feb. 11-15, 2019

Jul. 2, 2019

Sept. 25, 2019

CY 2019 GAA

15,558,000.00
15,558,000.00

14,775,678.26
14,775,678.26

NACAP / VACC

Jan. 24, 2019

Jan. 24, 2019

Jan. 24, 2019

Jan, 24, 2019

Jan. 24, 2019

14




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS REGION IV-A CAVITE | DEO PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT
JANUARY - JUNE 2019

Code (PAP)

Procurement Program / Project

PMO / End-User (IU)

Mode of Procurement

Actual Procurement Activity

ABC (Php)

Contract Cost

Pre-Proc Conference

Ads / Post of IAEB

Pre-bid Conference

Eligibility Check
Sub / Open of Bids
Bid Evaluation
Post-Qualification
Notice of Award
Contract Signing

Notice to Proceed

Delivery / Completion

Acceptance / Turnover

Source of Funds

Total
MOOE
coo

List of Invited
Observers

Total
MOOE
(e o]

Pre-bid Conference

Eligibility Check

Sub / Open of Bids

Bid Evaluation

Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /

Acceptance (If applicable)

Remarks (Explaining
changes from the
APP)

19DF0071
300104208112000
300104208177000
300104208174000
300104208188000
300104208175000
300104208186000
300104208179000
300104208180000

[ocal Program: Local
Infrastructure Program,
Buildings and Other Structures,
Multipurpose/Facilities —
Rehabilitaion of Multi-Purpose
Building (Biclatan ES), Barangay
Biclatan, General Trias City;
Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose
Building (Barangay Hall),
Barangay Buenavista Il, General
Trias City; Rehabilitation of
Multi-Purpose Building (Fences-
Trece Martines NHS, Hugo
Perez, Annex), Barangay Hugo
Perez, Trece Martires City;
Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose
Building (Barangay Hall),
Barangay Conchu, Trece
Martires City; Rehabilitation of
Multi-Purpose Building
(Covered Court), Barangay
Pinagtipunan, General Trias
City; Rehabilitation of Multi-
Purpose Building (Covered
Court — Pamayanang Maliksi),
Barangay Pasong Kawayan I,
General Trias City;
Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose
Building (Covered Court—
Tropical Village), Barangay San

DEO

Public Bidding

Jan, 21, 2019

Jan. 29, 2019

Feb. 6, 2019

Feb. 20, 2019
Feb. 20, 2019
Feb. 21-27, 2019
Mar. 8, 2019
Jun, 21, 2019
Jun. 26, 2019

Jul. 2, 2019

Sept. 5, 2019

CY 2019 GAA

13,494,000.00
13,494,000.00

NACAP / VACC

12,796,011.22
12,796,011.22

Jan, 31, 2019

Jan. 31, 2019

Jan. 31, 2019

Jan. 31, 2019

Jan. 31, 2019

Eranciscn _General Triac City
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS REGION IV-A CAVITE | DEO PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT
JANUARY - JUNE 2019

Code (PAP)

Procurement Program / Project

PMO / End-User (IU)

Mode of Procurement

Actual Procurement Activity

ABC (Php)

Contract Cost

Pre-Proc Conference

Ads / Post of IAEB

Pre-bid Conference

Eligibility Check
Sub / Open of Bids
Bid Evaluation
Post-Qualification
Notice of Award
Contract Signing

Notice to Proceed

Delivery / Completion

Acceptance / Turnover

Source of Funds

Total
MOOE
coo

Total
MOOE
coo

List of Invited
Observers

Pre-bid Conference

Eligibility Check

Sub / Open of Bids

Bid Evaluation

Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /

Acceptance (If applicable)

Remarks (Explaining
changes from the
APP)

19DF0072
300102200268000
300104208115000
300104208160000
300104208101000
300104208100000
300104208097000
300104208098000
300104208093000

Local Program: Local
Infrastructure Program,
Buildings and Other Structures,
Multipurpose/Facilities —
Construction of Multi Purpose
Building (Covered Court),
Barangay Buhay na Tubig, Imus
City; Barangay Anabu I-D, Imus
City; Construction (Completion)
of Multi-Purpose Building,
Barangay Tanzang Luma, Imus
City; Barangay Pasong Buaya,
Imus City; Barangay Bagong
Silang, Imus City; Barangay
Bucandala, Imus City; Barangay
Malagasang, Imus City; Local
Program — Local Infrastructure
Program, Buildings and Other
Structures, School Building,
Completion of SPED
Classrooms, Imus, Cavite

DEO

Public Bidding

Jan. 21, 2019

Jan. 29, 2019

Feb. 6, 2019

Feb. 20, 2019
Mar. 8, 2019
Jun, 21, 2019
Jun, 26, 2019

Feb. 20, 2019
Feb. 21-27, 2019

Jul. 2, 2019

Jan. 3, 2020

CY 2019 GAA

26,334,000.00
26,334,000.00

24,969,920.14
24,969,920.14

NACAP / VACC

Jan. 31, 2019

Jan. 31, 2019

Jan. 31, 2019

Jan. 31, 2019

Jan. 31, 2019

19DF0073
300117203575000

Local Program: Local
Infrastructure Program, Local
Roads and Bridges, Local Roads
— Opening of Road, Malabon
Grande — San luan Mulawin
Road with ROW Acquisition
(Gen. Trias Phase 2), General

Trias City, Cavite

DEC

Public Bidding

Jan. 21, 2019

Jan, 29, 2019

Feb. 6, 2019

Feb. 20, 2019
Mar. 8, 2019
Jun, 21, 2019
Jun. 26, 2019

Feb. 20, 2019
Feb. 21-27, 2019

Jul. 2, 2019

Dec. 4, 2018

CY 2019 GAA

49,500,000.00

49,500,000.00

47,010,645.40
47,010,645.40

NACAP / VACC

Jan, 31, 2019

Jan. 31, 2019

Jan. 31, 2019

Jan, 31, 2019

Jan. 31, 2019
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS REGION 1V-A CAVITE | DEO PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT
JANUARY - JUNE 2019

Actual Procurement Activity ABC (Php) Contract Cost
] ~73
3|8 c| 5| w P
TIE| 8 || @ & € sl 2|32 Sl .| B S| &8
gl 2|5 |Yls|s|[&5]5]2 ElE2|8|&8|2|5 S|8|3|8|=| 85 |Remarks (Explaining
2l8|le|s|&a|5|s|5|8|2(58 g m. 2ls w w Ustofinvited | 5 | 5|5 | § 5 m.u. changes from the
Code (PAP) Procurement Program / Project | & | £ | € AR M. c|S5|g|Z|wa|le|lsg|~|2|E[e|2|E|e 8 Observers slz| 8|32 .MIu g E ¢
Sis|c|B|S|2(2 3|55 |8|2[2¢e|gle(g(8]8|g|® Sls|8|E|&|3 el
fe) @ =] B 2 o o Q = - ] [ m ‘S B -~ o nm. il
S1Els|3|3(2|3|8|5|8|5|5|2|8]|° s|a|g(=|8| 2%
a ] w3 Sz | o = 8 A al| =
22|12 a & a z 3 m a @ mm
Local Program - Local
oo o) ] o ) o o o o o | o [=)] Q| o
Infrastructure Program, Water £ m m g m m m slz2lz|g)|2 W 3 m o o AR m m m
T o~ ~
19DF0074  |Management Facilities, Water | o | B [ & | & w_, o M & M. M__, “, 8 H, o m S (% & | nacapvace| = | A | G| S =
. - [ ™~ ~ ~ ~ -~
300121200347000 |Supply — Constructionof Water | © | & | = | © Sl IR RS I R R T (R <N ) P ] | Redl IS=N Bl B
Supply, Brgy. Muzon | HEHEEIE B HEHEEER = (s3] |3 g18|8|8|8
Pply, Brgy. Muzo N w [ i = = = = =2 = - W Nw — i - - frel w w w u
(Dreamland) I, Rosario, Cavite
Local Program - Local
Infrastructure Program,
Buildings and Other Structures,
School Building -
Rehabilitation/Improvement of
Classroom Building, Gen.
Abadilla Elementary School,
Rosario; Local Program — Local
Infrastructure Program
19DF0077 o ! oo o QAlalal|a w w alala|la|a
00 Buildings and Other Structures, = BT I = = I = - = = = 5|8 8|8 = = = =N = =
300102200271000 ; Tlolglg|glg]||R|R|8|38|%8 6|8 S|la a RIR|IR|R| =
300104208165000 | Multipurpose / Facilities — A R e el o o A e B B al|3a Sl3 & | nacap/vace | S [ S | S| =] &
300104208178000  |Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose | O | & | = | % | = | [ T | S e ol 22 9| R 2 el e e I
WHHN“MMMHMSS Building (Casa Hacienda), Brgy. M el e m |32 W z m M 212 5|e S P 2 glele|le|le
R080 Tejeros Convention, Rosario;
Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose
Building, Brgy. Ligton Il
Rosario; Repair and
Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose
Building (Barangay Hall), Sapa
2, Rosario and Construction of
Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy.
Ligtong 3, Rosario
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DEO PMO / End-User (IU)
Public Bidding Mode of Procurement
Feb. 1, 2019 Pre-Proc Conference
Feb. 8, 2019 Ads / Post of IAEB
Feb. 15, 2019 Pre-bid Conference
Mar. 1, 2019 Eligibility Check ™
Mar. 1, 2019 Sub / Open of Bids %
Mar. 4-8, 2019 Bid Evaluation S
Mar. 20, 2019 Post-Qualification %
Jun. 21, 2019 Notice of Award g
Jun. 26, 2019 Contract Signing '%
Jul. 2, 2019 Notice to Proceed
Nov. 4, 2019 Delivery / Completion
Acceptance / Turnover
CY 2019 GAA Source of Funds
11,390,000.00 Total 5
MOOE ‘§
s
11,390,000.00 coo =
10,811,876.35 Total §
MOOE E’;
10,811,876.35 coo §
< 32
3 ‘8
o
Feb. 11, 2019 Pre-bid Conference
Feb. 11, 2019 Eligibility Check
Feb. 11, 2019 Sub / Open of Bids
Feb. 11, 2019 Bid Evaluation
Feb. 11, 2019 Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /
Acceptance (If applicable)
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS REGION IV-A CAVITE | DEO PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT
JANUARY - JUNE 2019

Code (PAP)

Procurement Program / Project

PMO / End-User (IU)

Mode of Procurement

Actual Procurement Activity

ABC (Php)

Contract Cost

Pre-Proc Conference

Ads / Post of IAEB

Pre-bid Conference

Eligibility Check
Sub / Open of Bids
Bid Evaluation
Post-Qualification
Notice of Award
Contract Signing

Notice to Proceed

Delivery / Completion

Acceptance / Turnover

Source of Funds

Total
MOOE
coo

Total
MOOE
coo

List of Invited
Observers

Pre-bid Conference

Eligibility Check

Sub / Open of Bids

Bid Evaluation

Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /

Acceptance (If applicable)

Remarks (Explaining
changes from the
APP)

19DF0081
300104208185000
300104208182000
300104208164000
300104208191000
300104208189000
300104208195000

Local Program — Local
Infrastructure Program,
Buildings and Other Structures,
Multipurpose/Facilities —
Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose
Building (Covered Court),
Barangay Muzon |, Rosario;
Barangay Bagbag Il, Rosario;
Rehabilitation/Improvement of
Multi-Purpose Building
(Covered Court), Rosario Nat'l.
High School, Rosario;
Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose
Building, Barangay Poblacion,
Rosario; Bagbag |l Elementary
School, Barangay Bagbag Il,
Rosario and Construction of
Multi-Purpose Building,
Barangay Silangan |, Rosario

DEO

Public Bidding

Feb. 1, 2019

Feb. 8, 2019

Feb. 15, 2019

Mar. 1, 2019
Mar. 1, 2019
Mar. 4-8, 2019
Mar. 20, 2019
Jun. 21, 2019
Jun, 26, 2019

Jul. 2, 2019

Nov. 4, 2019

CY 2019 GAA

15,345,000.00
15,345,000.00

14,568,543.00
14,568,543.00

NACAP / VACC

Feb. 11, 2019

Feb. 11, 2019

Feb. 11, 2019

Feb. 11, 2019

Feb. 11, 2019

19DF0082
300104208156000
300104208130000
300104208120000
300104208102000

Local Program - Local
Infrastructure Program,
Buildings and Other Structures,
Multipurpose / Facilities —
Construction of Multi-Purpose
Building (Phil Homes
Subdivision), Barangay Toclong,
Kawit; (Covered Court),
Barangay Tabon |, Waterfield
Subdivision, Kawit; (Aguinaldo
Elementary School), Kawit and
(Covered Court), ETTMNHS
Kawit, Cavite

DEO

Public Bidding

Feb. 6, 2019

Feb. 13, 2019

Feb. 20, 2019

Mar. 5, 2019
Mar. 5, 2019
Mar. 6-12, 2019
Mar. 22, 2019
Jun. 21, 2019
Jun. 26, 2019

Jul. 2, 2019

Oct. 5, 2019

CY 2019 GAA

15,840,000.00
15,840,000.00

15,044,292.52
15,044,292.52

NACAP / VACC

Feb. 12, 2015

Feb. 12, 2019

Feb. 12, 2019

Feb. 12, 2019

feb. 12, 2019

19
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DEO DEO DEO PMO / End-User (IU)
Public Bidding Public Bidding Public Bidding Mode of Procurement
Feb. 27, 2019 Feb. 6, 2019 Feb. 6, 2019 Pre-Proc Conference
Mar. 6, 2019 Feb. 13, 2019 Feb. 13, 2019 Ads / Post of IAEB
Mar. 13, 2019 Feb. 20, 2019 Feb. 20, 2019 Pre-bid Conference

Mar Mar. 5, 2019 Mar. 5, 2019 Eligibility Check »

=
Mar. 5, 2019 Mar. 5, 2019 Mar. 5, 2019 Sub / Open of Bids i
-]
Mar. 6-12, 2019 Mar. 6-12, 2019 Mar. 6-12, 2019 Bid Evaluation 5
B
Mar. 22, 2019 Mar. 22, 2019 Mar. 22, 2019 Post-Qualification |3
-
Jun, 21, 2019 Jun. 21, 2019 Jun. 21, 2019 Notice of Award 2
=,
Jun. 26, 2019 Jun. 26, 2019 Jun. 26, 2019 Contract Signing =
Jul. 2, 2019 Jul. 2, 2019 Jul. 2, 2019 Notice to Proceed
Oct. 5, 2019 Oct, 17, 2019 Dec. 4, 2019 Delivery / Completion
Acceptance / Turnover
CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA Source of Funds
63,469,700.00 24,750,000.00 17,820,000.00 Total -
a
MOOE =
=
63,469,700.00 24,750,000.00 17,820,000.00 coo =
60,295,281.83 23,705,741.65 16,907,519.31 Total g
MOOE g
(=]
60,295,281.83 23,705,741.65 16,907,519.31 coo ?l
= = 4
> > > =
Q2
Q Q 9 §' o
o Kl o =
< < P 32
& 2 A ‘8
) s} o]
Mar. 11, 2019 Feb. 12, 2019 Feb. 12, 2019 Pre-bid Conference
Mar. 11, 2019 Feb. 12, 2019 Feb, 12, 2019 Eligibility Check
Mar. 11, 2019 Feb. 12, 2019 Feb. 12, 2019 Sub / Open of Bids
Mar. 11, 2019 Feb. 12, 2019 Feb. 12, 2019 Bid Evaluation
Mar. 11, 2019 Feb. 12, 2019 Feb. 12, 2019 Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /
Acceptance (If applicable)
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DEO DEO DEO PMO / End-User (IU)
Public Bidding Public Bidding Public Bidding Mode of Procurement
Mar. 25, 2019 Feb. 27, 2019 Feb. 6, 2019 Pre-Proc Conference
Apr. 1, 2019 Mar. 6, 2019 Feb. 13, 2019 Ads / Post of IAEB
Apr. 8, 2019 Mar. 13, 2019 Feb. 20, 2019 Pre-bid Conference
Apr. 23, 2019 Mar. 27, 2019 Mar. 5, 2019 Eligibility Check »
13
Apr. 23, 2019 Mar. 27, 2019 Mar. 5, 2019 Sub / Open of Bids 5_
]
Apr. 27-30, 2019 Mar, 28 - Apr. 3, 2019 Mar. 6-12, 2019 Bid Evaluation 5
@
May 10, 2019 Apr. 15, 2019 Mar. 22, 2019 Post-Qualification §
Jun. 21, 2019 Jun. 21, 2019 Jun. 21, 2019 Notice of Award 2
=
Jun. 26,2019 Jun. 26, 2019 Jun. 26, 2019 ContractSigning |2
Jul. 2, 2019 Jul. 2, 2019 Jul. 2, 2019 Notice to Proceed
Aug. 6, 2019 Aug. 12, 2019 Sept. 20, 2019 Delivery / Completion
Acceptance / Turnover
CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA Source of Funds
1,000,000.00 8,930,000.00 80,256,120.00 Total i
-]
(2]
MOOE g
1,000,000.00 8,930,000.00 80,256,120.00 coo =
’
949,946.15 8,463,838.06 76,239,021.21 Total e
=1
MOOE o
)
g
949,946.15 8,463,838.06 76,239,021.21 coo a
2 =z = -
B 8 8 23
5 ] 3 $ 3
= S
6 S
5 3 5 iz
B 5 8
Apr. 2, 2019 Mar, 11, 2019 Feb. 12, 2019 Pre-bid Conference
Apr. 2, 2019 Mar. 11, 2019 Feb. 12, 2019 Eligibility Check
Apr. 2, 2019 Mar, 11, 2019 Feb. 12, 2019 Sub / Open of Bids
Apr. 2, 2019 Mar. 11, 2019 Feb. 12, 2019 Bid Evaluation
Apr. 2, 2019 Mar. 11, 2019 Feb. 12, 2019 Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /
Acceptance (If applicable)
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DEO DEO DEO PMO / End-User (IU)
Public Bidding Public Bidding Public Bidding Mode of Procurement
May 28, 2019 May 28, 2019 May 28, 2019 Pre-Proc Conference

Jun, 7,2019 Jun. 7, 2019 Jun. 7, 2019 Ads / Post of IAEB
Jun. 14, 2019 Jun. 14, 2019 Jun. 14, 2019 Pre-bid Conference
Jun. 27, 2019 Jun. 27, 2019 Jun. 27, 2019 Eligibility Check E
Jun. 27, 2019 Jun. 27, 2019 Jun. 27, 2019 Sub / Open of Bids %
Jun. 28 - Jul. 4, 2019 Jun. 28 - Jul. 4, 2019 Jun. 28 - Jul. 4, 2019 Bid Evaluation g
Jul. 16, 2018 Jul. 16, 2018 Jul. 16, 2018 Post-Qualification g
Jul. 19, 2019 Jul. 19, 2019 Jul. 19, 2019 Notice of Award %
Jul. 25, 2019 Jul. 25, 2019 Jul. 25, 2019 Contract Signing "3
Jul. 30, 2019 Jul. 30, 2019 Jul. 30, 2019 Notice to Proceed
Delivery / Completion
Acceptance / Turnover
CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA Source of Funds
7,425,000.00 4,950,000.00 3,920,000.00 Total .
MOOE -§
g
7,425,000.00 4,950,000.00 3,920,000.00 co0 =
7,053,468.42 4,696,655.82 3,722,313.02 Total g
MOOE ?;
7,053,468.42 4,696,655.82 3,722,313.02 coo g
2 2 = 83
Jun, 11, 2019 Jun, 11, 2019 Jun. 11, 2019 Pre-bid Conference
Jun. 11, 2019 Jun. 11, 2019 Jun. 11, 2019 Eligibility Check
Jun, 11, 2019 Jun. 11, 2019 Jun, 11, 2019 Sub / Open of Bids
Jun. 11, 2019 Jun. 11, 2019 Jun. 11, 2019 Bid Evaluation
Jun. 11, 2019 Jun. 11, 2019 Jun, 11, 2019 Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /
Acceptance (If applicable)
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DEO DEO PMO / End-User (IU)
Public Bidding Public Bidding Mode of Procurement
May 28, 2019 May 28, 2019 Pre-Proc Conference

Jun. 7, 2019 Jun. 7, 2019 Ads / Post of IAEB
Jun. 14, 2019 Jun. 14, 2019 Pre-bid Conference
Jun. 27, 2019 Jun. 27, 2019 Eligibility Check »
Jun. 27, 2019 Jun. 27, 2019 Sub / Open of Bids %
Jun. 28 - Jul. 4, 2019 Jun, 28 - Jul. 4, 2019 Bid Evaluation g
Jul. 16, 2018 Jul. 16, 2018 Post-Qualification g
Jul. 19, 2019 Jul. 19, 2019 Notice of Award  |&
Jul. 25, 2019 Jul, 25, 2019 Contract Signing 5
Jul. 30, 2019 Jul. 30, 2019 Notice to Proceed
Delivery / Completion
Acceptance / Turnover
CY 2019 GAA CY 2019 GAA Source of Funds
8,910,000.00 7,920,000.00 Total
MOOE E
<
8,910,000.00 7,920,000.00 coo =
8,446,556.76 7,523,742.24 Total é‘
MOOE g
8,446,556.76 7,523,742.24 coo E
2 z of
3 = 53
N o
Jun. 11, 2019 Jun. 11, 2019 Pre-bid Conference
Jun. 11, 2019 Jun. 11, 2019 Eligibility Check
Jun. 11, 2019 Jun. 11, 2019 Sub / Open of Bids
Jun, 11, 2019 Jun, 11, 2019 Bid Evaluation
Jun. 11, 2019 Jun. 11, 2019 Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion /
Acceptance (If applicable)
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS REGION IV-A CAVITE | DEO PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT

JANUARY - JUNE 2019

Actual Procurement Activity ABC (Php) Contract Cost
m. m 8| @ g ] c s W_ -] 3 8 c .W.m
m m m M m M W .m m m Wn...o m Lw.. m m List of Invited m m m .m .m MNWW Rasrarks (Eliaining
Code (PAP) Procurement Program / Project | = Bl .m £S5 8|® m = > 2 ElEls|s|8lols|8]o p——— € M 2 5| £ | §Z | changesfromthe
Sls|S|BlS|E£(8|5|3|s|ele|S|g|8|E|e|8]|E(glS S|El&|=|8|S3 APP)
s|BlS|2(E(2|2(g|2(E|2(2|5]3 * % 2(8|2(=|2| >¢
A IR EIRNEI I HEE I AR HHEEILIFIRE:
sl2|2|8| 2|8 hNCNMm S Sl 58
< ez
Organizational Outcome 1:
Ensure Safe and Reliable
National Road System, Asset
Preservation Program,
Preventive Maintenance,
Secondary Roads, Julian Felipe o
Blvd, K0033+169 — o
Stotatoossaco |K0033+382.15; Labanan sa £|3 212|28|8 m 212|2|2 : = g|d = 21212138
3101031003260 | Binakayan Div Rd., K0022+070 | o | B | = & [ S/ X ) S [ & & | & | & a| R N8 e I B e
310103100328000 |- K0022+868, k00234217~ O | ¢ | SIS (S [S|N |2 |5 | 3| & |8 2|8 £18 8 o Bl B Bl e
H“HH%WM_% K0023+426; Noveleta Div Rd., S|1E(2|5(5|5|)[2|132|32(= la g N 5(5|5|35|s3
K0025+691 — K0025+874, s
K0025+906 — K0026+300; Dra. B
Salamanca Rd., K0034+(-174) —
K0034+218, K0034+559 —
K0034+665, K0034+792 -
34+941; M. Gregorio Rd.,
K0035+(-257) — K0035+329
Total Alloted Budget of Procurement Activities 1,207,476,240.00
Total Contract Price of Procurement Activities Conducted 1,146,661,766.38
Total Savings (Total Alloted Budget - Total Contract Price) 60,814,473.62
Prepared by: Reviewed by: Approved by:

= _

REYNANTE B. SALAZAR; SR.

Engineer ||

Head, BAC Secretariat

5\ i)

NENETTE K. IGNA

Assistant District Engineer

BAC Chairperson

24

District Engineer

U. DELA CRUZ
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DEO DEO DEO DEO DEO PMO / End-User (IU)
Public Bidding Public Bidding Public Bidding |Public Bidding| Small Value (RFQ) Mode of Procurement
2/13/2019 2/13/2019 2/13/2019 2/13/2019 - Pre-Proc Conference
2/20/2019 2/20/2019 2/20/2019 2/20/2019 2/19/2018 Ads / Post of IAEB
2/27/2019 2/27/2019 2/27/2019 2/27/2019 - Pre-bid Conference
3/14/2019 3/14/2019 3/14/2019 3/14/2019 2/27/2019 Eligibility Check »
=1
[+
3/14/2019 3/14/2019 3/14/2019 3/14/2013 2/27/2019 Sub / Open of Bids |2
gz 3
g ﬁ 3/18-19/2019 3/18-19/2018 3/18-19/2019 |3/18-19/2019 2/28/2019 Bid Evaluation g
9 ]
‘g § _ | 3/20-21/2019 3/20-21/2019 3/20-21/2018 |3/20-21/2019 3/5/2019 Post-Qualification |2
g R
g‘ % = | 3/25/2019 6/4/2018 6/4/2019 3/25/2019 3/25/2019 Notice of Award E
1 g
g ;o" E. 4/2/2019 6/10/2019 6/10/201% 4/2/2018 - Contract Signing <
2|3
E % 4/4/2019 6/13/2019 6/13/2018 4/4/2018 - Notice to Proceed
1) Q
B =3
) - - - - - |
g g g Delivery / Completion
§ % g E : E . 2 Acceptance / Turnover
3
=2
g g g 101 101 101 101 101 Source of Funds
9
g E 2,220,000.00 2,878,500.00 2,990,100,00 |2,998,040.00 766,750.00 Total 5
2 |8 [~
(al
~ - : - . MOOE =
g
u = [ 222000000 2,878,500.00 2,990,100.00 |2,998,040.00 766,750.00 coo ~
w |8
o |~ |
-~ w |n
§ B [t | 2.216850.00 2,861,400.00 2,958,300.00 |2,993,480.00 763,900.00 Total e
g (8|8 2
g|g . . . - . MOOE g
[}
g
2,216,850,00 2,861,400.00 2,958,300,00 |2,993,480.00 763,900.00 coo @
= ] o = -
2 3 & 3 g3 S g
a o an % [n) o o
g4 g8 g g 84 -
>3 53 5= 55 ' 23
£¢ £Q Eg g0 8=
g2 g2 g g2 -3

2/20/2019 2/20/2019 2/20/2018 2/20/2019 - Pre-bid Conference
2/20/2019 2/20/2019 2/20/2019 2/20/2019 - Eligibility Check
2/20/2019 2/20/2018 2/20/2019 2/20/2019 - Sub / Open of Bids
2/20/2019 2/20/2019 2/20/2019 2/20/2019 . Bid Evaluation
2/20/2019 2/20/2019 2/20/2018 2/20/2019 - Post-Qualification

Delivery / Completion
/ Acceptance (If
applicable)
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